TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM544834

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC.		09/07/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPPERWELD BIMETALLICS LLC		
Street Address:	215 CENTERVIEW DRIVE, SUITE 360		
City:	BRENTWOOD		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37027		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85941255	CAMO
Serial Number:	73099545	COPPERWELD
Serial Number:	85941247	CCC CAMO ANTI-THEFT COPPERWELD CCS COATE
Serial Number:	74451100	SHIPPED ON TIME WITH SAFETY IN MIND
Serial Number:	85488766	TUFF TRACER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123904147

Email: AMANDA.CIRELLA@KIRKLAND.COM

Correspondent Name: AMANDA CIRELLA Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amanda Cirella	
SIGNATURE: //Amanda Cirella//	
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0862**

900518978

source=Copperweld - THL Trademark Release - Executed(144453572_1)#page1.tif source=Copperweld - THL Trademark Release - Executed(144453572_1)#page2.tif source=Copperweld - THL Trademark Release - Executed(144453572_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0863

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of September 27, 2019 (the "Effective Date") by THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC. (the "Agent"), in favor of COPPERWELD BIMETALLICS LLC ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Agent, the Lenders, and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of December 11, 2013 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), which required the parties to enter into the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated December 11, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), under which Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks registrations and applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto; and such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 11, 2013, at Reel 5171, Frame 0847;

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest the Agent or any Lender may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Agent or any Lender may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

* * * * *

LEGAL_US_E # 144453529.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0864

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

THL CORPORATE FINANCE, INC., as the Agent

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0865

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
CAMO (Pending)	85/941,255		05/23/2013 (filed)
COPPERWELD	73/099,545	1,066,603	05/31/1977
COPPERWELD CAMO ANTI- THEFT CCS GROUND WIRE (STYLIZED)	85/941,247	4837188	10/20/2015
SHIPPED ON TIME WITH SAFETY IN MIND	74/451,100	1,938,993	11/28/1995
TUFF TRACER (Allowed)	85/488,766		12/06/2011 (filed)

LEGAL_US_E # 144453529.1

RECORDED: 10/11/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006769 FRAME: 0866